# L15000677616

	٠١٠١٠	- 94501
(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	·
(Ad	idress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL
(Bt	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	_	

Office Use Only



000271080590

03/27/15--01007--025 \*\*180.00



J. Shows APR 27 MMS



April 16, 2015

RAJ MISRA 111 N BELCHER RD SUITE 206 CLEARWATER, FL 33765

SUBJECT: FIRST CHOICE LEGAL, PLLC

Ref. Number: W15000026541

We have received your document for FIRST CHOICE LEGAL, PLLC and your check(s) totaling \$180.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

The specific purpose of the entity must be set forth in the document.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 215A00007610

Justin M Shivers
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

www.sunbiz.org

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration S Division of C					
SUBJ	First	Choice Legal, PLLC				
SUDO	BC1.	(Name	of Resulting Florida L	imite	d Company)	
			_		d fees are submitted to convert a ccordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.	n "Other
Please	return all corre	espondence concernin	g this matter to:			
Raj N	/lisra					
First	Choice Legal	(Contact Person)				
111 N	lorth Belcher	(Firm/Company) Road, Suite 206	<u></u>			
		(Address)	·			
Clear	water, FL 33	765				
office	@firstchoicel	City, State and Zip Code)  awfirm.com				
E-n	nail Address: (to b	e used for future annual re	port notifications)			
For fu	rther information	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:			
Raj N	1isra		727 at ( )	26	5-2018	
	(Name of Conta	ct Person)	_ \	(Day	rtime Telephone Number)	
Enclo	sed is a check f	or the following amou	int:			
(\$25 fo & \$125	0.00 Filing Fees r Conversion for Articles inization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	■\$180.00 Filing F and Certified Copy		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Regist Divisi Clifton	ET ADDRESS ration Section on of Corporati n Building Executive Cent	ions	Registra Division P. O. Bo	tion S of C x 632	'orporations	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## **Articles of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

# Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articl-First Chioce Legal, PA	es of Co	onver	sion is:
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	•		•••
Corporation  2. The "Other Business Entity" is a	( <del>) (</del> ( )	<u>_</u> _	
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	W 11	5 APR	; •
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of	ASS (	6	engle A
January, 1, 2015 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the	name of	theseo	un <b>i</b> tà);
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	S LAIR FLORID	90:11	erspan <del>ding</del> Saul
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the <b>attached Arti</b> First Choice Legal, PLLC	cle§.of	Orga:	nization:
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	•		
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more that date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed ther	same :	•	
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.			

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 21st day of April	20 15			
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit	ed Liability Company:			
Signature of Authorized Representative: Raj Misra, P Raj Misra, PA	Title: Member P.A.	_		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	-			
Signature: ATMISM, Piesidunt Printed Name: Raj Misra	President	_		
Printed Name: Traj Milota	Title: Tresident	-		
Signature:Printed Name:		_		
Printed Name:	Title:	_		
Signature:Printed Name:		_		
Printed Name:	_ Title:	-		
Signature:Printed Name:		_		
Printed Name:	_ Title:	-		
Signature:Printed Name:		_ Z-0:		
Printed Name:	_ Title:		5 APR	
Signature:Printed Name:		25. 25		
Printed Name:	_ Title:	- (S)	Δ.	, it
If Florida Corporation:			PHII:	1
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or C If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.		另下	$\circ$	Ļ
if Directors of Officers have not been selected, an inc	orporator must sign.	Ş	ற	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:			
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	V Limited Partnership:			
All others: Signature of an authorized person.				
Fees:				

Page 2 of 2

\$25.00

\$125.00

\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Articles of Conversion:

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTIC	CLE	I -	N	a	m	e:	
7121		0.1					

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

First Choice Legal, PLLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.." or "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
111 North Belcher Road	873 West Bay Drive
Suite 206	#192
Clearwater, FL 33765	Largo, FL 33770

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's-Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or arother business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Raj Misra	
N	lame
111 North Belcher Ro	ad, Suite 206
Florida street address (	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Clearwater	<sub>FL</sub> 33765
City	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	Raj Misra, PA
	873 West Bay Drive, #192
	Largo, FL 33770
AMBR	Tyson Law, PA
	111 North Beicher Road, Suite 206
	Clearwater, FL 33765
(Use attachment if necessary)	رين هخر دري هخر
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must	ne date of filing:(OPTIONAL)  t be specific and cannot be more than five business day
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 90 days after the date of filing.)	t be specific and cannot be more than five business day
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 90 days after the date of filing.)  ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, purpose of this PLLC is: To engage	t be specific and cannot be more than five business day
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 90 days after the date of filing.)  ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, purpose of this PLLC is: To engage pany and to provide services incide	in the practice of law as a professional service on the property, enter into contracts
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 90 days after the date of filing.)  ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, purpose of this PLLC is: To engage pany and to provide services incide	in the practice of law as a professional service in thereto. To own property, enter into contracts
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 90 days after the date of filing.)  ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, purpose of this PLLC is: To engage pany and to provide services incide	in the practice of law as a professional service on the property, enter into contracts
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 90 days after the date of filing.)  ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any purpose of this PLLC is: To engage pany and to provide services incide carry on any activity necessary in furpose of the SIGNATURE:	in the practice of law as a professional service in thereto. To own property, enter intecontracts urtherance of the company purpose.
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 90 days after the date of filing.)  ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, purpose of this PLLC is: To engage pany and to provide services incide carry on any activity necessary in further provides.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	in the practice of law as a professional service in thereto. To own property, enter into contracts with erance of the company purpose.
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must 90 days after the date of filing.)  ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any purpose of this PLLC is: To engage pany and to provide services incide carry on any activity necessary in further signature of a member (In accordance with section 605.0203) (constitutes an affirmation under the per	in the practice of law as a professional service int thereto. To own property, enter intecontracts witherance of the company purpose.  PANSIA PA.  TO A MISIA PA.  THE OF A MISIA PA.  THE

Filing Fees:

**ARTICLE IV-**

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)